

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
HAMMER LANE, FLYING ARROW PLACE TO SIMMONS STREET CIP. NO. 10280A-20
BID NO. 1623 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-157
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2021

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		BALDWIN DEVELOPMENT		WADLEY CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$7,150.64	\$7,150.64
105.01	Photographic Documentation	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$292.00	\$292.00	\$1,036.96	\$1,036.96
109.01	Construction Conflicts	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
110.01	Training	500	HR	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.67	\$1,835.00
200.01	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$23,833.38	\$23,833.38	\$20,986.00	\$20,986.00	\$36,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$52,760.75	\$52,760.75
202.01	Remove Concrete Landing Panel of Ramp	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$397.94	\$795.88
202.02	Remove Type L Curb	2	LF	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$104.00	\$208.00	\$141.36	\$282.72
203.01	Roadway Excavation	756	CY	\$10.00	\$7,560.00	\$47.00	\$35,532.00	\$36.90	\$27,140.40	\$44.15	\$40,937.40
302.01	10-inch Type II Aggregate Base	610	CY	\$22.00	\$13,420.00	\$55.00	\$33,550.00	\$36.90	\$22,509.00	\$42.31	\$25,809.10
402.01	3-inch Plantmix Bituminous Surface	1,739	SY	\$25.00	\$43,475.00	\$19.00	\$33,041.00	\$22.90	\$39,823.10	\$23.96	\$41,666.44
407.01	Fog Seal	3,188	SY	\$8.00	\$25,504.00	\$0.50	\$1,594.00	\$0.64	\$2,040.32	\$0.66	\$2,104.08
609.01	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$846.33	\$846.33
613.01	Construct "L" Type Curb and Gutter	600	LF	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$29.20	\$17,520.00	\$47.92	\$28,752.00
613.02	Concrete Sidewalk	2,834	SF	\$9.00	\$25,506.00	\$5.00	\$14,170.00	\$7.90	\$22,388.60	\$7.51	\$21,283.34
613.03	Landing Panel of Sidewalk with Detectable Warning Surface	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$1,161.22	\$2,322.44
623.01	Relocate Existing Electric Cabinet and Concrete Slab	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$15,489.39	\$15,489.39
627.01	Relocate Sign (Ground Mounted Metal Support)	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$244.47	\$244.47
628.01	Type II Pavement Marking Film	143	SF	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$9.00	\$1,287.00	\$9.35	\$1,337.05	\$12.22	\$1,747.46
629.01	Relocate Existing Water Cabinet, Vault, and Concrete Slab	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$21,350.00	\$21,350.00	\$7,584.24	\$7,584.24
633.01	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type C)	16	EA	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$4.55	\$72.80	\$6.11	\$97.76
633.02	Non-Reflective Pavement Markers (Type B)	42	EA	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$4.55	\$191.10	\$4.89	\$205.38
633.03	Remove Existing Pavement	115	LF	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$1.15	\$132.25	\$1.22	\$140.30
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$17,611.76	\$17,611.76	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,289.49	\$4,289.49
670.01	GPS Arrow Board (2 Devices)	90	DAY	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$110.01	\$9,900.90
670.02	GPS Located Traffic Control Devices (4 Devices)	90	DAY	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.10	\$6,309.00	\$73.34	\$6,600.60
670.03	Vehicle Presence Alert System (1 Device)	90	DAY	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$21.00	\$1,890.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 273,807.14		\$ 287,400.00		\$ 307,023.62	A	\$ 325,863.07

A. Bidder Submitted a Total Bid of \$307,083.62, the correct amount is \$307,023.62.

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
HAMMER LANE, FLYING ARROW PLACE TO SIMMONS STREET CIP. NO. 10280A-20
BID NO. 1623 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-157
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2021

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMRz CONSTRUCTION		CG&B ENTERPRISES		AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,479.30	\$35,479.30	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
105.01	Photographic Documentation	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,947.00	\$1,947.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
110.01	Training	500	HR	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$1.40	\$700.00
200.01	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$23,833.38	\$23,833.38	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$76,309.21	\$76,309.21	\$67,273.20	\$67,273.20
202.01	Remove Concrete Landing Panel of Ramp	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$610.34	\$1,220.68	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
202.02	Remove Type L Cutb	2	LF	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$305.17	\$610.34	\$250.00	\$500.00
203.01	Roadway Excavation	756	CY	\$10.00	\$7,560.00	\$30.00	\$22,680.00	\$40.91	\$30,927.96	\$35.00	\$26,460.00
302.01	10-inch Type II Aggregate Base	610	CY	\$22.00	\$13,420.00	\$30.00	\$18,300.00	\$60.43	\$36,862.30	\$57.00	\$34,770.00
402.01	3-inch Plantmix Bituminous Surface	1,739	SY	\$25.00	\$43,475.00	\$50.00	\$86,950.00	\$23.98	\$41,701.22	\$23.50	\$40,866.50
407.01	Fog Seal	3,188	SY	\$8.00	\$25,504.00	\$1.00	\$3,188.00	\$0.64	\$2,040.32	\$0.70	\$2,231.60
609.01	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,107.76	\$2,107.76	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
613.01	Construct "L" Type Cutb and Gutter	600	LF	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$29.91	\$17,946.00	\$23.00	\$13,800.00
613.02	Concrete Sidewalk	2,834	SF	\$9.00	\$25,506.00	\$8.00	\$22,672.00	\$8.29	\$23,493.86	\$10.30	\$29,190.20
613.03	Landing Panel of Sidewalk with Detectable Warning Surface	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,502.41	\$3,004.82	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
623.01	Relocate Existing Electric Cabinet and Concrete Slab	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,952.96	\$14,952.96	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
627.01	Relocate Sign (Ground Mounted Metal Support)	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$212.40	\$212.40	\$220.00	\$220.00
628.01	Type II Pavement Marking Film	143	SF	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$20.00	\$2,860.00	\$9.44	\$1,349.92	\$9.75	\$1,394.25
629.01	Relocate Existing Water Cabinet, Vault, and Concrete Slab	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,300.52	\$7,300.52	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
633.01	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type C)	16	EA	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$4.60	\$73.60	\$4.75	\$76.00
633.02	Non-Reflective Pavement Markers (Type B)	42	EA	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$4.60	\$193.20	\$4.75	\$199.50
637.01	Remove Existing Pavement	115	LF	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1.18	\$135.70	\$1.25	\$143.75
670.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$17,611.76	\$17,611.76	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,151.30	\$11,151.30	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
670.02	GPS Arrow Board (2 Devices)	90	DAY	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$106.20	\$9,558.00	\$73.20	\$6,588.00
670.03	GPS Located Traffic Control Devices (4 Devices)	90	DAY	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.80	\$6,372.00	\$61.00	\$5,490.00
670.03	Vehicle Presence Alert System (1 Device)	90	DAY	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$21.24	\$1,911.60	\$18.30	\$1,647.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 273,807.14		\$ 364,655.00		\$ 376,951.63		\$ 379,000.00
Subcontractors:											
All Other Work				AMRz Construction				CG&B Enterprises			
Electrical								Wheeler Electric			
Water Relocations											
Asphalt Paving				Quality Grading & Paving				Wells Cargo			
Concrete											
Traffic Control											
QC / Testing											
Asphalt				Wells Cargo				Wells Cargo			
Concrete				Robertson Ready Mix				Nevada Ready Mix			
Aggregate								Boulder Sand & Gravel			
Water Works								Ferguson			
Pavement Markings & Striping											
Raised Pavement Markings											
Raised Pavement Markings											

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
HAMMER LANE, FLYING ARROW PLACE TO SIMMONS STREET CIP. NO. 10280A-20
BID NO. 1623 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-157
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2021

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			EAGLE VIEW CONTRACTORS			UNICON	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,304.60	\$23,304.60		
105.01	Photographic Documentation	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$304.46	\$304.46		
109.01	Construction Conflicts	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
110.01	Training	500	HR	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$1.65	\$825.00		
200.01	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$23,833.38	\$23,833.38	\$88,121.00	\$88,121.00	\$106,641.80	\$106,641.80		
202.01	Remove Concrete Landing Panel of Ramp	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$146.79	\$293.58		
202.02	Remove Type L Cutb	2	LF	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$73.40	\$146.80		
203.01	Roadway Excavation	756	CY	\$10.00	\$7,560.00	\$48.00	\$36,288.00	\$37.95	\$28,690.20		
302.01	10-Inch Type II Aggregate Base	610	CY	\$22.00	\$13,420.00	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$43.33	\$26,431.30		
402.01	3-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Surface	1,739	SY	\$25.00	\$43,475.00	\$22.00	\$38,258.00	\$15.65	\$27,215.35		
407.01	Fog Seal	3,188	SY	\$8.00	\$25,504.00	\$1.00	\$3,188.00	\$7.42	\$23,654.96		
609.01	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,765.50	\$1,765.50		
613.01	Construct "L" Type Cutb and Gutter	600	LF	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$25.37	\$15,222.00		
613.02	Concrete Sidewalk	2,834	SF	\$9.00	\$25,506.00	\$10.00	\$28,340.00	\$6.76	\$19,157.84		
613.03	Landing Panel of Sidewalk with Detectable Warning Surface	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$396.14	\$792.28		
623.01	Relocate Existing Electric Cabinet and Concrete Slab	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$14,914.94	\$14,914.94		
627.01	Relocate Sign (Ground Mounted Metal Support)	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$211.86	\$211.86		
628.01	Type II Pavement Marking Film	143	SF	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$9.42	\$1,347.06		
629.01	Relocate Existing Water Cabinet, Vault, and Concrete Slab	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,655.00	\$17,655.00		
633.01	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type C)	16	EA	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$4.59	\$73.44		
633.02	Non-Reflective Pavement Markers (Type B)	42	EA	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$4.59	\$192.78		
633.03	Remove Existing Pavement	115	LF	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$1.18	\$135.70		
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$17,611.76	\$17,611.76	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
670.01	GPS Arrow Board (2 Devices)	90	DAY	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$105.93	\$9,533.70		
670.02	GPS Located Traffic Control Devices (4 Devices)	90	DAY	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$70.62	\$6,355.80		
670.03	Vehicle Presence Alert System (1 Device)	90	DAY	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$21.19	\$1,907.10		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 273,807.14		\$ 385,000.00		\$ 391,773.05		

Subcontractors:		Eagle View Contractors		Unicon	
Electrical					
Water Relocations				Triple J Trenching	
Asphalt Paving				Wells Cargo	
Concrete				Statewide Contracting	
Traffic Control				Superior Traffic Services	
QC / Testing				IOC Southwest	
Asphalt				Wells Cargo	
Concrete				Cemex	
Aggregate					
Water Works					
Pavement Markings & Striping					
Raised Pavement Markings					
Raised Pavement Markings					